
Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Game Results (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

*Oct 24, 2020 at Purdue  L 20-24 0-1 0-1 3:21 900

*Oct 31, 2020 NORTHWESTERN  L 20-21 0-2 0-2 3:16 1432

*Nov 07, 2020 MICHIGAN STATE W 49-7 1-2 1-2 3:20 1441

*Nov 13, 2020 at Minnesota W 35-7 2-2 2-2 03:14 771

*Nov 21, 2020 at Penn State W 41-21 3-2 3-2 3:26 1500

*Nov 27, 2020 NEBRASKA W 26-20 4-2 4-2 3:16 1469

*Dec 05, 2020 at Illinois W 35-21 5-2 5-2 03:19 875



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP

SCORING 226 121

  Points Per Game 32.3 17.3

  Points Off Turnovers 66 23

FIRST DOWNS 146 130

  R u s h i n g 64 54

  P a s s i n g 74 71

  P e n a l t y 8 5

RUSHING YARDAGE 1241 805

  Yards gained rushing 1363 1037

  Yards lost rushing 122 232

  Rushing Attempts 264 270

  Average Per Rush 4.7 3.0

  Average Per Game 177.3 115.0

  TDs Rushing 17 7

PASSING YARDAGE 1370 1480

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 127-223-5 139-237-10

  Average Per Pass 6.1 6.2

  Average Per Catch 10.8 10.6

  Average Per Game 195.7 211.4

  TDs Passing 7 9

TOTAL OFFENSE 2611 2285

  Total Plays 487 507

  Average Per Play 5.4 4.5

  Average Per Game 373.0 326.4

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 11-187 14-215

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-223 6-31

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-233 5-27

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 17.0 15.4

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.1 5.2

INT RETURN AVERAGE 23.3 5.4

FUMBLES-LOST 9-3 11-6

PENALTIES-Yards 32-267 34-291

  Average Per Game 38.1 41.6

PUNTS-Yards 32-1428 44-1793

  Average Per Punt 44.6 40.8

  Net punt average 43.7 35.7

KICKOFFS-Yards 45-2730 26-1478

  Average Per Kick 60.7 56.8

  Net kick average 41.4 38.1

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 5 0  3 0 : 1 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 33/93 50/116

  3rd-Down Pct 35% 43%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/8 7/12

  4th-Down Pct 75% 58%

SACKS BY-Yards 20-134 9-58

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 27 16

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 12-17 3-5

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0

RED-ZONE SCORES (31-34) 91% (15-19) 79%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (23-34) 68% (12-19) 63%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (24-25) 96% (14-15) 93%

ATTENDANCE 8684 8092

  Games/Avg Per Game 6/1447 8/1012

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

IOWA 51 85 29 61 0 226

Opponents 21 41 35 24 0 121



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Goodson,Tyler  7 132 700 44 656 5.0 6 71 93.7

Sargent,Mekhi  7 63 384 3 381 6.0 7 36 54.4

Smith-Marsette  6 6 62 6 56 9.3 1 31 9.3

Kelly-Martin,I.  7 13 56 2 54 4.2 0 14 7.7

Jones,Charlie  7 2 38 0 38 19.0 0 27 5.4

Williams,Gavin  1 8 28 0 28 3.5 0 7 28.0

Tracy,Tyrone  7 2 22 0 22 11.0 0 21 3.1

Petras,Spencer  7 29 65 58 7 0.2 2 10 1.0

Padilla,Alex  2 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 6 3.5

Ragaini,Nico  7 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1

Pottebaum,Monte  7 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Team  4 5 0 9 -9 -1.8 0 0 -2.2

Total  0 264 1363 122 1241 4.7 17 71 0.0

Opponents  0 270 1037 232 805 3.0 7 33 0.0

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Petras,Spencer  7 115.08 126-220-5 57.3 1358 7 40 194.0

Padilla,Alex  2 100.40 1-2-0 50.0 12 0 12 6.0

Team  4 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total  0 114.43 127-223-5 57.0 1370 7 40 0.0

Opponents  0 115.20 139-237-10 58.6 1480 9 68 0.0

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

LaPorta,Sam  7 26 260 10.0 1 24 37.1

Smith,Brandon  7 20 201 10.1 2 19 28.7

Smith-Marsette  6 18 205 11.4 2 20 34.2

Ragaini,Nico  7 17 189 11.1 0 28 27.0

Tracy,Tyrone  7 14 154 11.0 1 24 22.0

Goodson,Tyler  7 13 124 9.5 0 40 17.7

Beyer,Shaun  7 11 158 14.4 1 28 22.6

Pottebaum,Monte  7 3 39 13.0 0 20 5.6

Kelly-Martin,I.  7 3 22 7.3 0 17 3.1

Kritta,Alec  1 1 12 12.0 0 12 12.0

Sargent,Mekhi  7 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.9

Total  0 127 1370 10.8 7 40 0.0

Opponents  0 139 1480 10.6 9 68 0.0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Jones,Charlie 19 223 11.7 1 54

Ragaini,Nico 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 20 223 11.1 1 54

Opponents 6 31 5.2 0 17

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Koerner,Jack 3 24 8.0 0 19

Moss,Riley 2 111 55.5 1 57

Wade,B. 2 28 14.0 0 16

Golston,C. 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Hankins,Matt 1 0 0.0 0 0

Nixon,Daviyon 1 71 71.0 1 71

Total 10 233 23.3 2 71

Opponents 5 27 5.4 0 18

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Smith-Marsette 7 147 21.0 0 33

Kelly-Martin,I. 2 40 20.0 0 23

LaPorta,Sam 2 0 0.0 0 0

Total 11 187 17.0 0 33

Opponents 14 215 15.4 0 24

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 1 2 2.0 0 2



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Duncan,Keith - 12-16 24-24 - - - - - 60

Sargent,Mekhi 7 - - - - - - - 42

Goodson,Tyler 6 - - 1-1 1 - - - 40

Smith-Marsette 3 - - - - - - - 18

Petras,Spencer 2 - - - - 1-1 - - 12

Smith,Brandon 2 - - - - - - - 12

Beyer,Shaun 1 - - - - - - - 6

Moss,Riley 1 - - - - - - - 6

Nixon,Daviyon 1 - - - - - - - 6

LaPorta,Sam 1 - - - - - - - 6

Tracy,Tyrone 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ragaini,Nico 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jones,Charlie 1 - - - - - - - 6

Shudak,Caleb - 0-1 - - - - - - 0

Team - - 0-1 - - - - - 0

Total 27 12-17 24-25 1-1 1 1-1 - - 226

Opponents 16 3-5 14-15 - 1 1-1 - - 121

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Petras,Spencer 7 249 7 1358 1365 195.0

Goodson,Tyler 7 132 656 0 656 93.7

Sargent,Mekhi 7 63 381 0 381 54.4

Smith-Marsette 6 6 56 0 56 9.3

Kelly-Martin,I. 7 13 54 0 54 7.7

Jones,Charlie 7 2 38 0 38 5.4

Williams,Gavin 1 8 28 0 28 28.0

Tracy,Tyrone 7 2 22 0 22 3.1

Padilla,Alex 2 4 7 12 19 9.5

Ragaini,Nico 7 1 1 0 1 0.1

Team 4 6 -9 0 -9 -2.2

Total 0 487 1241 1370 2611 0.0

Opponents 0 507 805 1480 2285 0.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Duncan,Keith 12-16 75.0 0-0 4-4 4-5 4-4 0-3 48 0

Shudak,Caleb 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0

FG Sequence IOWA Opponents

Purdue (27),(33) (29)

Northwestern (22),(47),52 -

Michigan State 37 48

Minnesota 50 39

Penn State (40),50,(24) -

Nebraska (32),(33),(48),(37),51 (31),(39)

Illinois (40),(27) -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Taylor,Tory 32 1428 44.6 61 0 13 17 9 0

Total 32 1428 44.6 61 0 13 17 9 0

Opponents 44 1793 40.8 58 0 8 12 4 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Shudak,Caleb 45 2730 60.7 26 0

Total 45 2730 60.7 26 0 15.4 41.4 23

Opponents 26 1478 56.8 12 0 17.0 38.1 26



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Goodson,Tyler 7 656 124 0 0 0 780 111.4

Smith-Marsette 6 56 205 0 147 0 408 68.0

Sargent,Mekhi 7 381 6 0 0 0 387 55.3

Jones,Charlie 7 38 0 223 0 0 261 37.3

LaPorta,Sam 7 0 260 0 0 0 260 37.1

Smith,Brandon 7 0 201 0 0 0 201 28.7

Ragaini,Nico 7 1 189 0 0 0 190 27.1

Tracy,Tyrone 7 22 154 0 0 0 176 25.1

Beyer,Shaun 7 0 158 0 0 0 158 22.6

Kelly-Martin,I. 7 54 22 0 40 0 116 16.6

Moss,Riley 7 0 0 0 0 111 111 15.9

Nixon,Daviyon 7 0 0 0 0 71 71 10.1

Pottebaum,Mont 7 0 39 0 0 0 39 5.6

Williams,Gavin 1 28 0 0 0 0 28 28.0

Wade,B. 7 0 0 0 0 28 28 4.0

Koerner,Jack 7 0 0 0 0 24 24 3.4

Kritta,Alec 1 0 12 0 0 0 12 12.0

Padilla,Alex 2 7 0 0 0 0 7 3.5

Petras,Spencer 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 1.0

Golston,C. 7 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -0.1

Team 4 -9 0 0 0 0 -9 -2.2

Total 0 1241 1370 223 187 233 3254 0.0

Opponents 0 805 1480 31 215 27 2558 0.0



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

49 Niemann,Nick 7 34 35 69 2.0-3 . . . . . . . .

44 Benson,Seth 6 24 19 43 1.5-10 1.0-10 . . 3 . . . .

54 Nixon,Daviyon 7 21 20 41 13.0-56 5.5-31 1-71 1 1 . 1 . .

28 Koerner,Jack 7 23 16 39 2.0-4 . 3-24 2 1 . . 1 .

33 Moss,Riley 7 28 10 38 0.5-2 . 2-111 3 . . . . .

57 Golston,C. 7 20 16 36 7.5-49 4.5-38 1--1 1 2 . 1 . .

8 Hankins,Matt 7 24 10 34 . . 1-0 4 . . . . .

4 Belton,Dane 7 15 12 27 1.0-6 1.0-6 . 5 . . 1 . .

97 VanValkenburg,Z 7 13 14 27 8.5-35 3.5-19 . . 2 4-0 1 . .

31 Campbell,Jack 4 18 7 25 3.5-15 1.0-8 . . . . 1 . .

26 Merriweather,K. 7 12 9 21 . . . 1 . . . . .

96 Heflin,Jack 7 11 8 19 2.5-8 1.0-5 . . 1 . . . .

99 Shannon,Noah 7 6 5 11 0.5-5 0.5-5 . 1 . . . . .

35 Wade,B. 7 7 2 9 1.0-9 1.0-9 2-28 . . . . . .

22 Roberts,Terry 7 6 3 9 . . . . . 2-0 . . .

13 Evans,Joe 7 3 4 7 2.0-8 1.0-3 . . 3 . . . .

21 Kelly-Martin,I. 7 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

7A Bracy,Reggie 6 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .

20 Brents,Julius 7 1 3 4 . . . 1 . . . . .

36 Timm,Mike 7 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

5 Jacobs,Jestin 5 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

47 Anderson,Nick 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

30 Schulte,Quinn 3 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

94 Black,Yahya 4 1 2 3 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

65 Linderbaum,T. 7 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

92 Waggoner,John 3 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

34 Higgins,Jay 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

85 Lee,Logan 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

23 Byrd,Shadrick 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

18 Spiewak,Austin 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

66 Jacobus,Dalles 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

84 LaPorta,Sam 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

46 Klemp,Logan 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

37 Fisher,Kyler 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

38 Pottebaum,Monte 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

10 Sargent,Mekhi 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 0 295 206 501 46-211 20-134 10-233 20 13 6-0 5 1 .

Opponents 0 295 166 461 35-116 9-58 5-27 19 5 3-2 6 . .



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Red-Zone Results (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

IOWA Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Oct 24, 2020 at Purdue L 20-24 5 4 20 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 31, 2020 NORTHWESTERN L 20-21 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2020 MICHIGAN STATE W 49-7 7 5 35 5 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 13, 2020 at Minnesota W 35-7 5 5 35 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 2020 at Penn State W 41-21 5 5 31 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 27, 2020 NEBRASKA W 26-20 5 5 23 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 05, 2020 at Illinois W 35-21 4 4 25 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 31 186 23 17 6 8 1 0 0 1 1 0

31 of 34 (91.2%)

Opponents Inside IOWA Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Oct 24, 2020 at Purdue L 20-24 5 4 24 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 31, 2020 NORTHWESTERN L 20-21 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2020 MICHIGAN STATE W 49-7 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 13, 2020 at Minnesota W 35-7 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 21, 2020 at Penn State W 41-21 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 27, 2020 NEBRASKA W 26-20 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 05, 2020 at Illinois W 35-21 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 15 93 12 7 5 3 1 1 2 0 0 0

15 of 19 (78.9%)



Iowa Hawkeye Football

IOWA Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2020)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

* Oct 24, 2020 at Purdue  L 20-24 900

* Oct 31, 2020 NORTHWESTERN  L 20-21 1432

* Nov 07, 2020 MICHIGAN STATE W 49-7 1441

* Nov 13, 2020 at Minnesota W 35-7 771

* Nov 21, 2020 at Penn State W 41-21 1500

* Nov 27, 2020 NEBRASKA W 26-20 1469

* Dec 05, 2020 at Illinois W 35-21 875

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Goodson,Tyler  7 132 700 44 656 5.0 6 71 93.7

Sargent,Mekhi  7 63 384 3 381 6.0 7 36 54.4

Smith-Marsette  6 6 62 6 56 9.3 1 31 9.3

Kelly-Martin,I.  7 13 56 2 54 4.2 0 14 7.7

Jones,Charlie  7 2 38 0 38 19.0 0 27 5.4

Williams,Gavin  1 8 28 0 28 3.5 0 7 28.0

Tracy,Tyrone  7 2 22 0 22 11.0 0 21 3.1

Petras,Spencer  7 29 65 58 7 0.2 2 10 1.0

Padilla,Alex  2 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 6 3.5

Ragaini,Nico  7 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1

Total  7 264 1363 122 1241 4.7 17 71 177.3

Opponents  7 270 1037 232 805 3.0 7 33 115.0

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Petras,Spencer  7 115.08 126-220-5 57.3 1358 7 40 194.0

Padilla,Alex  2 100.40 1-2-0 50.0 12 0 12 6.0

Team  4 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total  7 114.43 127-223-5 57.0 1370 7 40 195.7

Opponents  7 115.20 139-237-10 58.6 1480 9 68 211.4

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

LaPorta,Sam  7 26 260 10.0 1 24 37.1

Smith,Brandon  7 20 201 10.1 2 19 28.7

Smith-Marsette  6 18 205 11.4 2 20 34.2

Ragaini,Nico  7 17 189 11.1 0 28 27.0

Tracy,Tyrone  7 14 154 11.0 1 24 22.0

Goodson,Tyler  7 13 124 9.5 0 40 17.7

Beyer,Shaun  7 11 158 14.4 1 28 22.6

Pottebaum,Monte  7 3 39 13.0 0 20 5.6

Kelly-Martin,I.  7 3 22 7.3 0 17 3.1

Kritta,Alec  1 1 12 12.0 0 12 12.0

Sargent,Mekhi  7 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.9

Total  7 127 1370 10.8 7 40 195.7

Opponents  7 139 1480 10.6 9 68 211.4

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Duncan,Keith 12-16 75.0 0-0 4-4 4-5 4-4 0-3 48 0

Shudak,Caleb 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Duncan,Keith - 12-16 24-24 - - - - - 60

Sargent,Mekhi 7 - - - - - - - 42

Goodson,Tyler 6 - - 1-1 1 - - - 40

Smith-Marsette 3 - - - - - - - 18

Petras,Spencer 2 - - - - 1-1 - - 12

Smith,Brandon 2 - - - - - - - 12

Moss,Riley 1 - - - - - - - 6

Nixon,Daviyon 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jones,Charlie 1 - - - - - - - 6

Beyer,Shaun 1 - - - - - - - 6

Tracy,Tyrone 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ragaini,Nico 1 - - - - - - - 6

LaPorta,Sam 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 27 12-17 24-25 1-1 1 1-1 - - 226

Opponents 16 3-5 14-15 - 1 1-1 - - 121

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

IOWA 51 85 29 61 0 226

Opponents 21 41 35 24 0 121

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 5-2 2-1 3-1 0-0

Conference 5-2 2-1 3-1 0-0

Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP

FIRST DOWNS 146 130

  R u s h i n g 64 54

  P a s s i n g 74 71

  P e n a l t y 8 5

RUSHING YARDAGE 1241 805

  Rushing Attempts 264 270

  Average Per Rush 4.7 3.0

  Average Per Game 177.3 115.0

  TDs Rushing 17 7

PASSING YARDAGE 1370 1480

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 127-223-5 139-237-10

  Average Per Pass 6.1 6.2

  Average Per Catch 10.8 10.6

  Average Per Game 195.7 211.4

  TDs Passing 7 9

TOTAL OFFENSE 2611 2285

  Average Per Play 5.4 4.5

  Average Per Game 373.0 326.4

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 11-187 14-215

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-223 6-31

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-233 5-27

FUMBLES-LOST 9-3 11-6

PENALTIES-Yards 32-267 34-291

PUNTS-AVG 32-44.6 44-40.8

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 5 0  3 0 : 1 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 33/93 50/116

4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/8 7/12

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Koerner,Jack 3 24 8.0 0 19

Wade,B. 2 28 14.0 0 16

Moss,Riley 2 111 55.5 1 57

Hankins,Matt 1 0 0.0 0 0

Golston,C. 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Nixon,Daviyon 1 71 71.0 1 71

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Taylor,Tory 32 1428 44.6 61 0 13 17 9 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Jones,Charlie 19 223 11.7 1 54

Ragaini,Nico 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 20 223 11.1 1 54

Opponents 6 31 5.2 0 17

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Smith-Marsette 7 147 21.0 0 33

Kelly-Martin,I. 2 40 20.0 0 23

LaPorta,Sam 2 0 0.0 0 0

Total 11 187 17.0 0 33

Opponents 14 215 15.4 0 24

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Goodson,Tyler 7 656 124 0 0 0 780 111.4

Smith-Marsette 6 56 205 0 147 0 408 68.0

Sargent,Mekhi 7 381 6 0 0 0 387 55.3

Jones,Charlie 7 38 0 223 0 0 261 37.3

LaPorta,Sam 7 0 260 0 0 0 260 37.1

Total 7 1241 1370 223 187 233 3254 464.9

Opponents 7 805 1480 31 215 27 2558 365.4

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Petras,Spencer 7 249 7 1358 1365 195.0

Goodson,Tyler 7 132 656 0 656 93.7

Sargent,Mekhi 7 63 381 0 381 54.4

Smith-Marsette 6 6 56 0 56 9.3

Kelly-Martin,I. 7 13 54 0 54 7.7

Total 7 487 1241 1370 2611 373.0

Opponents 7 507 805 1480 2285 326.4

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

49 Niemann,Nick 7 34 35 69 2.0-3 . . . . . . . .

44 Benson,Seth 6 24 19 43 1.5-10 1.0-10 . . 3 . . . .

54 Nixon,Daviyon 7 21 20 41 13.0-56 5.5-31 1-71 1 1 . 1 . .

28 Koerner,Jack 7 23 16 39 2.0-4 . 3-24 2 1 . . 1 .

33 Moss,Riley 7 28 10 38 0.5-2 . 2-111 3 . . . . .

Total 7 295 206 501 46-211 20-134 10-233 20 13 6-0 5 1 .

Opponents 7 295 166 461 35-116 9-58 5-27 19 5 3-2 6 . .


